THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5134AGUE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5134–MAX5137 is a family of pin-compatible
and software-compatible 16-bit and 12-bit DACs. The
MAX5134/MAX5135 are low-power, quad 16-/12-bit,
buffered voltage-output, high-linearity DACs. The

MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National
Semiconductor Corp.
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +105°C oper-
ating temperature range.
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
RESOLUTION
(BITS)
INL
(LSB)
MAX5134AGTG+ 24 TQFN-EP* 16 Quad ±8
MAX5134AGUE+ 16 TSSOP 16 Quad ±8
MAX5135GTG+ 24 TQFN-EP* 12 Quad ±1
MAX5135GUE+ 16 TSSOP 12 Quad ±1
MAX5136AGTG+ 24 TQFN-EP* 16 Dual ±8
MAX5136AGUE+ 16 TSSOP 16 Dual ±8
MAX5137GTG+ 24 TQFN-EP* 12 Dual ±1
MAX5137GUE+ 16 TSSOP 12 Dual ±1
Functional Diagrams, Pin Configurations, and Typical
Operating Circuit appear at end of data sheet.
Pin-/Software-Compatible,
16-/12-Bit, Voltage-Output DACs
2 Maxim Integrated
MAX5134–MAX5137
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VAVDD = 2.7V to 5.25V, VDVDD = 2.7V to 5.25V, VAVDD ≥ VDVDD, VGND = 0V, VREFI = VAVDD - 0.25V, COUT = 200pF, ROUT = 10kΩ,
TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
AVDD to GND...........................................................-0.3V to +6V
DVDD to GND...........................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT0–OUT3 to GND....................................-0.3V to the lower of
(AVDD + 0.3V) and +6V
REFI, REFO, M/Z to GND .............................-0.3V to the lower of
(AVDD + 0.3V) and +6V
SCLK, DIN, CS to GND ................................-0.3V to the lower of
(DVDD + 0.3V) and +6V
LDAC, READY to GND .................................-0.3V to the lower of
(DVDD + 0.3V) and +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
24-Pin TQFN (derate at 27.8mW/°C above +70°C)....2222.2mW
16-Pin TSSOP (derate at 11.1mW/°C above +70°C)....888.9mW
Maximum Current into Any Input or Output
with the Exception of M/Z Pin .......................................±50mA
Maximum Current into M/Z Pin ...........................................±5mA
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +105°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
STATIC ACCURACY (Notes 1, 2)
MAX5134/MAX5136 16
Resolution N
MAX5135/MAX5137 12
Bits
(Note 3) -8 ±2 +10 Integral Nonlinearity
(MAX5134/MAX5136)
INL